IN THe CENTRAL ADMINISTHAT IVE TR ISUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH , ‘
NEW DELHI - !

C.,4. Noo 1861/90
M.Po No+2220/90
New Lelhi, dated the 12th October, 1994

CORAM
Hon'ble Shri N.V. Krishnan; Vice Chairmen (A)

Hon'ble Smt.Lakshmi Swaminathan,Member (J)

Shri 5 .K. Gupta . ' !
Sr.“uggdge Clnrk, o , -
western Railway,
Agra

o» Applicant

{None for the applicant )

V/s
L. Genl.Manager,
- Western Railway, Church Gate, i
Bombay . ;

2. The Divisional Railway Manager,
D.R.M. Office, Kota(Rajasthan)

3s The Sr.Sr.Divnl.Commercial Superlnreqd-ent
Western Rallway, Kota.

4. Station Supredntendent, Western railway,
Agra Eort,

«s nespondents
{(None for the responsents )

CRLER (CRAL)

(Hon'ble Shri N.,V. Krishnen, Vice Chairman (a)

WWhen this case was taken up for final
hearing today, none was present from either side. -
Accordingly, we are disposing of this C.a. on the

4 basis of the papers avallaple on record,

g
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2, The applicant,ia Parcel Luggage Clark'in the |
Railways, has béen removed from service in disciplinary
proceedings,
e The applicant approached.this Tfibuwaywithnut

‘ !
first filing an appeal, in 0.0, No, 616/?0, which was
dASposed of on 5;6—1990.(vide Pnnexure- A-4 order) dirscting
him to file an appeal. Thereupon, he T1led Annexure AS
appeal dated 14-6-90, That appeal has been dismissed by
the Ann;xure A-1 order dated 27.7.1990,
4, In the circumstences, this 0O.A. has been filed

to quash the impugned oxder,

5. The application was admitted on 24,3,1990 when

notice was directed to be issued to the respondents, The

respondents did not file any reply till 26,4,1991, The
Bench dirscted that the pleadings of the case be taken ; \

ag complete and the O.Ae be listed for final hearing,

6o Subseyuently, the respondente filed a reply
on 1,5.7291 which has been edded to Part 'Clof the file

anc ndt‘as part of the record,

e We have perusec the O.As The charges against the

applicant are as under =

(i)  he, on 7.12,1387 had demanded Rs 25/mper
package from one Shri Yasesr for leading
of 5§ packages leabher shcg® booked under
PUW Bill Ne, 629126/2, 629127/2 and 62912¢/1
of 7,12,1987 ex=AF to PCGR (BCT) into  AF ECT
@/ SLR by 82 WP of 7.,12,1957.
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(ii) On refusal to accede with ths illegal
demand of Rs 25/= per packages, he did
not load the saic § packages and further
deliberately deisined the same till
9,12,1987 ; and

(iii) As a result of undue detention of the
sald parcels at Agra Fort Station and
clearance of other packages booked later

in AF 8CT SLR from 7412,1987 to 9412,1987
caused wusual delay to this consignment
to reach destination in addition to
harrassment suffered by Shri Yasgayp

He by his above acts, failed to maintain

‘absolute integrity and exnibited lack of devotian
to duty end thereby violated Rule 3{1)(i)(ii) of

Railuay Service (Conduct) Rules, 1966,%

After enquiry, the Enquity Officer did not find any proof

regarding demand of ps 25/~ per conéignmant from Shri Yassaer

S/o Suleman, of Agra, When asked to give corroborating svidence
iﬁAsupport of his allagationsitha complainant Yasser stated
that there is no corroborating evidepce, except that his
consignnents booked on 7.12,1987 wsre delayasd oﬁly baﬁause

the demand was not met withs Howevsr, it has bean found that,

out of the fiv2 cases of lsather shoes booked by Shri Yaseser

on 7,12,1987, 3 were actually dstained till 9,12,1987, ‘Theraupon
!

this penalty was imnosed which has been upheld in appeal,

8, - In so far as ground No.5.3 is concerned that the General

Manager alone is the competsnt authotity to remove a Group 'St

~ ‘employee and the complaint that a copy of the Enquiry Officer's

repoTt was not served on the applicant, these have no basis in

the light.nf the judgments of the Susrems Court in this behalf,

34 !
G d},

O The other grounds relate to appreciation/auidenca, with

which we are not concerned,
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10, We find, as a matter of fact, that the Enguiry
Of ficer had gone ints details and given a report af ter

considering all aspecks,

M, The aspplicant has allsged that the Sr,Divisional

Commercial Superintendent, Kota has no authority to impose

'tha penalty by issuing the orisrz, The applicant also stated

that Respondent Nos3 had initially passed the srder for the

penalty of uith-holding the increment temporarily for six
months but changed that order to one of removal from
service, UWe notice that even though this sarious allegation
has been made, the applicant has not impleadéd the concermed
Senior Divis;onal Cnénercial Suypsrintendent in his persgnal
capacity to an gwer this allsgation,  UWs are, thersfors, not

impressed by his plea of mala fide against the respondsnts,

12, The applicant contends that the charge has not been

provad as what has bsan found by the E.0. is quits different

from the charge set out in para 7 above, We notice that charge:
No«.2 consists of two parts viz, that the applicant allegedly
demanded Rs 25/- per package and he did not load the packagss.
The second aépect is that he deliberately detained the
consignments till 9,12,1987, Ue find that the E.0,'s finding

W fonb

/)

establishes the second Efﬁét’of the chargs egainst the applicant,

The disciplinary authority has concluded that there is a
-

e
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deliberate mala‘fiqs in respect of ths action taken by thé

it
i

applicant in detaining the parcel and, thersfore, liis :
action is wncaelled for, The Appellate Authoity has
concluded that the  detention of the pabkages from

7.12,1987 to 9,12,1987 proves that the applicant was

harrassing railuay ‘user and he is unmindful of the loss

caused to Railways,

-

134 We find that the spplicant vide Aiexure A-3
dated 19-3-90 mads complaints to the Divisional
Railway Manager i,a, Appellate Authority as follouss-

" That D.A.Rs enquity was completed on 21,11.89 |
on the findings of the said enquiry Sr.0CS |
Shri KeCe Singh iésuad orders for minor
penalty‘(withholding) of increment for six
months without future sffect, The orders ,

* uwere despatched under F.S. No.752892 dt.10.1,90°
by 81 Dn. and they were received by SeSAF on
11,1,90." ‘

I
]

The applicant has alsg incorporated this same complaint g

Ex
it

in paras 12 and 13 of the appeal filed by By him (Ann.A.S);
which resd as follows e \ - !

U That the sald purishment is too harsh to be
imposed on a loyal Railway employee foT a
very very minor charge in support of which ¢
alsg there was no evidence. I have no
inhibition to divluge before your honour
that Shri K.Ce Singh‘, Sre DeCe5e have
demanded a very high price from me and as |
e matter of fact had imposed penalty of
withdrauing the increment for 6 months
initially, but since I refuse to pay the

(o

se ¢
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illegal money to Shri K.Ca Singh , SreD.C.S. ?
he telephonically directed the Station
Swerintendent, Agra Fort to return the notice
of imposition of penalty of withdrewing of
increments for 6 months and thereafter went on
to impose a capital punishment of removal from

service for wery very minor charge,"

This.particular fact has been narreted by me
to the DeReMs Shri Abtar Singh Thre on when he j
came on inspection to Agre Fort on 27.1,90 who )
assured me ﬁ%at the orders of withdréwing of

increment for 6 monthe will not be changed and
injustice will not be done to me, Unfartunately, ;

for me Shri Abtar Singh was trensferred to Bombay
in H.Q Office and Shri K.C.Singh translated his
nafarious designs in reality,®

Yet we find that the Appellate Authority has not dealt
with this serious matter in the ’nnexure A«1- Appellate Order,
Te our mind, the Pppellate Authority ought to have taken this |

: casts ‘F§5€JC5}°”5 LN
matter seriously particularly when it / esp=%Eses on the

* disciplinary authority,

14, The applicant has made an allegation in this behalf
in‘para 4,23 and 4.24 of‘the40fA.‘and taken tﬁis as a ground E
in para 5.6, - As these allegations a;é%erioQSJﬁg wanted to finé
out what the respondents have to say in this reqard,

Therefore, we have tsken the belated reply on record. The

avemments made in the O0A and the replies there: to

are as follouss=

e | o
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423, That the misconduct and prejudice
on the part of the Sr,.DeCeSe,Kota
is evident from the fact that
after the receipt of inquiry report
he had imposed the penalty of ‘
withholding of increment temposa-
raily for 6 months and the notice

© of impositien of penalty was

despatched to the Station Swerin-
tendent, Agra Fort under free
sarvice No, 752892 dated 10.1.90
by 81 N, Simltaneously the
Sre0.CeSe also sent a messsnger
to the applicent demanding a
huge amount for letting of the
applicant by impesing a minor
penalty only, Uhen the applicant
could not meet with the heavy
demand of amount made by the Sr,
DeCeSey the SreB.C,S. telephontally
directed the Station Superintendent,
Agra Fort to retdrn the notice of
imposition of penalty and thereafter
passed the impugned orders removing
the applicani from service. A copy
of the orders dated 16.2,90 is
annexed herets and marked as Ann. A1

4,24 That the applicent made a complaint
against the senior D.CeSeto the
DORONO on 1992.1990. a copy Of the
said complain® deted 19,2199
alonguwith postal receipt and AeDe
ig annexed hereto and marked as

Annexiire= A3,

That the S5r.D.C.S. had passed minor
penalty of withholding of increment
temporarily for 6 months but Subse-

Se6e

quently changed the orders to remcval
frem service when the applicant could

not satiefy his high illegal demand,

o

Renly

Para 4,23 is wholly incorrect,
wwarranted and denied. The
allegations are not only vagus
but after-Bhoughtand uncalled
from the facts on record, The
allegations arg baseless and
imaginery, It is submitted
that mo such orders imposing
the penalty of with-holding

of increments were passed and
ars a creation of the mind of
the applieant with malafide
intentions to make a story.lt
is also incorrect to say that
Sr,0eeSs ever demsnded any
illegal gratification from the
applicant for impoeirg a minor
penalty, and no such penalty
was propesed or impesed,

Para 4,24 is a matter of
Tecoxd,

The grounds mentioned are non—
existent and baseless in as
much as that the apprecietion
of facts is in the sgle realm
of the Enquiry Officer and all
other fects have already been
rebutted in the form of the
objections about the non-supply
of Enguiry feport or the alleged
change of orders which have been
repeatedly rebutted,

The allegation ies made agdinsit the then senior D.CeS. Shri

KeCoSinghs The reply is filed by the successor in of fice. The reply

to para 4.23 does not suggest that any enquiry was made, Nothing is

(@

L& J
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mentioned about Free service No.752892 dated 10-1m90

. referred te in para 4.23 of the 0.A. There should have

heen & specific reference te this in the reply. Further
/

reply te para 4.24 is vagus. The reply implies that

the complaint viés received by the D.R.M. i.e. the

appellate authority. The reply sheuid therafore,

. have been furnished after ascertaining what

happened te this comdsint. We have already noted
that the appellate suthority has not deslt with

this cemplaint in 'his erder. In ether werds, he

slept over the matter and did not make any enjuiry.

15. wWe are, therefore, of the view that the
allegation made py the applicant remesins unrebutied,

nctwithstanding the avernment in reply to pere 4.23.

16. In our view the respendents have correctly found
the applicant quilty. However, in the circumstances
mentioned above, the penalty imposed on him is liable to

be guashed.

17. In view of eur findings in paras 13 te 15
(iupr€>it would be expedient te remit the metter to the
Appellate Autherity for passing an apprepriate order

However, considering the circumstances

(L

regarding penaliy.
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1.

. of the case, we sre of the view that the Appellate
Authority sheuld be directed te censider again imposing

any penalty other than a penalty involving a termination

ef the services of the applicant, in any manner.

18. Accerdingly, we aliow this 0.A, in part with! the

fellowing orders/directions:= ’ L

(1)

(ii)

(iii )

19, Ne cests. k:?

The pemalty imposed upen the applicaentiis
quashed and he shall be reinstated in
service within sne menth frem the datezsf
receipt of this order,

hppellate Autherity(i.e. respendent Ne.z) is

dlrected to recensider what penaliy other than
dismissal, remeval er cempulscry retlrement

should be impesed on the applicant and pass
such order within twe months from the date of

receipt of @ copy of this crder. ;

The third respendent shall, thereafter, bass
spprepriate orders, in accordance with léw,

@s to how the peried of absence of the

applicant from the date of dismissal til} his

1

reinstatement should bz regularised.

k(
—_—
(Lekshmi Swaminathan) (N.V. Krishnan |

Member (J)

sk

Vice Chairman (A)



